10-23-2002

RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10225	8101		_		
Tab settings		<b>Y</b>	<u> </u>	<b>V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of rece	eiving party(ies)	9	
William H. O'Dell, Jr.	Name: Ca	ampus Loft Comp	any, Inc.		
	Internal Ad	aaress:	**************************************		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✔ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	1				
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 60 N. College Avenue				
Security Agreement Change of Name		0.000.7.000.			
Other					
	cia New	vark c	tate: DE Zip: 197	11	
10-11-2002	City. 140V	vairS	tate:zip:tot		
Execution Date:	Additional na	me(s) & address(es	) attached? Yes	No No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	270967				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10-11-02					
A. Patent Application No.(s)					
A. Fatent Application (Vo.(6)	3 4.5				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total numb	er of application	s and patents inv	olved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7 Total fee (3	7 CER 3 /1)	\$_40.00		
Name: Jeffrey C. Lew			Ψ		
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed				
Internal Address.	/ any c	deficit is	ged to deposit acc	count	
		_			
2205 Cilverside Road	8. Deposit ac	count number:			
Street Address: 2205 Silverside Road					
	121	211			
City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19810					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
	1	/			
$\langle \gamma \rangle$	11/11				
JEFFREY C. LEW	GINA	h/_	15 October 20	002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	<b>V</b>	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

10/22/2002 LMUELLER 00000073 10270967

Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

EU 113 401 169 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, the undersigned William H. O'Dell, Jr., hereby declare that

am the true and first inventors of an invention relating to a STAND FOR BED LOFTING which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed the 11th day of October, 2002; and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CAMPUS LOFT COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 60 North College Avenue, Newark, Delaware, 19711 hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for letters Patent, and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals, extensions and other derivative applications thereof, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof, for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or mine, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Signed and sealed this 11th d	ay of October, 2002.	1 1 0 -
	46	1 62 cd / (L.S.)
	William H. C	
STATE OF DELAWARE	)	
) SS:		É
COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE	)	

On this 11th day of October, 2002, before me personally appeared William H. O'Dell, Jr., personally known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

**RECORDED: 10/15/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013398 FRAME: 0059